PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERTESS	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGSOFT USA, INC.
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11631191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-574-3100

Email: john@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: John Smith-Hill

Address Line 1: 16100 NW Cornell Road

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Smith-Hill

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 3894_signed_assignment \#page 1.tif$

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by CERTESS of Moirans, France (Assignor).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/631,191 by virtue of an assignment from Mark Hampton recorded as of December 29, 2006 at Reel 018761, Frame 0076; and

WHEREAS, SPRINGSOFT USA, INC. of 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 400, San Jose, California 95110 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and in the Letters Patent to be obtained pursuant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, any division or continuation thereof, any Letters Patent that may be granted pursuant thereto, and any substitute, renewal or reissue of said patent application or said Letters Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

CERTESS

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

By: Mel belmore

Name: Mel Gilmore

Title: President

Date: 29/06/09

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0849